2003 YOUTH RISK BEHAVIOR SURVEY RESULTS

Nebraska High School Survey

Demographic Table - Unweighted Data

Overall

Male

Grade

Race/Ethnicity

Grade

Race/Ethnicity

Total

9th

10th

11th

12th
Other/Missing
African American
Hispanic/ Latino
White

All other races
Multiple races
Missing

Total

9th

10th

11th

12th
Other/Missing
African American
Hispanic/ Latino
White

All other races
Multiple races
Missing

Note: There were 2 students who did not provide data on gender.

Overall

2,933
642
854
732
696

9
52
154

2,522

121
75
9

1,466
285
424
383
369

38
83
1,220
76
44

15 or younger

875
617
246
5

3

4
17
72
708
46
30
2

379
265
106

13
33
287
25
19

Age Group
16 or 17

1,576
24
606
702
241
3

26
67
1,376
58
43

6

818

19
316
361
120

19
42
692
40
23

18 or older

481
1

2
25
451
2

9

15
437

Missing
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2003 YOUTH RISK BEHAVIOR SURVEY RESULTS

Nebraska High School Survey
Demographic Table - Unweighted Data

Age Group
Overall 15 or younger 16 or 17 18 or older Missing
Female
Total 1,465 496 757 211 1
Grade 9th 356 352 4 0 0
10th 430 140 290 0 0
11th 349 2 341 6 0
12th 327 0 121 205 1
Other/Missing 3 2 1 0 0
Race/Ethnicity African American 14 4 7 3 0
Hispanic/ Latino 71 39 25 7 0
White 1,301 421 683 196 1
All other races 44 21 18 5 0
Multiple races 31 11 20 0 0
Missing 4 0 4 0 0

Note: There were 2 students who did not provide data on gender.



