2003 YOUTH RISK BEHAVIOR SURVEY RESULTS

Nebraska High School Survey Demographic Table - Unweighted Data

			Age Group						
			Overall	15 or younger	16 or 17	18 or older	Missing		
Overall							_		
		Total	2,933	875	1,576	481	1		
	Grade	9th	642	617	24	1	0		
		10th	854	246	606	2	0		
		11th	732	5	702	25	0		
		12th	696	3	241	451	1		
		Other/Missing	9	4	3	2	0		
	Race/Ethnicity	African American	52	17	26	9	0		
		Hispanic/Latino	154	72	67	15	0		
		White	2,522	708	1,376	437	1		
		All other races	121	46	58	17	0		
		Multiple races	75	30	43	2	0		
		Missing	9	2	6	1	0		
Male									
		Total	1,466	379	818	269	0		
	Grade	9th	285	265	19	1	0		
		10th	424	106	316	2	0		
		11th	383	3	361	19	0		
		12th	369	3	120	246	0		
		Other/Missing	5	2	2	1	0		
	Race/Ethnicity	African American	38	13	19	6	0		
		Hispanic/ Latino	83	33	42	8	0		
		White	1,220	287	692	241	0		
		All other races	76	25	40	11	0		
		Multiple races	44	19	23	2	0		
		Missing	5	2	2	1	0		

Note: There were 2 students who did not provide data on gender.

2003 YOUTH RISK BEHAVIOR SURVEY RESULTS

Nebraska High School Survey Demographic Table - Unweighted Data

			Age Group						
			Overall	15 or younger	16 or 17	18 or older	Missing		
Female									
		Total	1,465	496	757	211	1		
	Grade	9th	356	352	4	0	0		
		10th	430	140	290	0	0		
		11th	349	2	341	6	0		
		12th	327	0	121	205	1		
		Other/Missing	3	2	1	0	0		
	Race/Ethnicity	African American	14	4	7	3	0		
		Hispanic/ Latino	71	39	25	7	0		
		White	1,301	421	683	196	1		
		All other races	44	21	18	5	0		
		Multiple races	31	11	20	0	0		
		Missing	4	0	4	0	0		